
Table (2):The histopathological examination of biopsied 

specimens from the study patients. 

 N=41 %=100 

Pathology: 

 Normal 

 Celiac disease 

 Eosinophilic gastroenteritis (duodenum and 

stomach) 

 Chronic duodenitis 

 H.pylori duodenitis 

 Duodenal bulb adenoma 

 

5 

3 

1 

 

29 

2 

1 

 

12.2 

7.3 

2.4 

 

70.7 

4.8 

2.4 

 

 

 

 


